PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4796417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GALLAGHER KEVIN	01/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	42524 W. MALLARD LANE	
City:	MARICOPA	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85138	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9758066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rmcgee@venjuris.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. MCGEE

Address Line 1: 1938 E. OSBORN ROAD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHRC2028-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. MCGEE	
SIGNATURE:	/rjm/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ISS assign 2018-01-26#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044743 FRAME: 0704

504749689

Assignment of Intellectual Property

WHEREAS, I, KEVIN GALLAGHER, an Arizona Resident, am holder of all rights in the U.S. patent bearing the number U.S. 9,758,066 and the U.S. patent application bearing the number 14/825,047; and

WHEREAS, INNOVATIVE SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that I, KEVIN GALLAGHER for and in consideration for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), to us in hand paid by said INNOVATIVE SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC, and other valuable consideration at or before the time of the signing and delivery of this Agreement, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto said INNOVATIVE SAFETY SOLUTIONS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patent bearing the number U.S. 9,758,066 and the U.S. patent application bearing the number 14/825,047, having an effective date of January 26, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, signed and dated,

Kevin Gallagher, for himself

Date

1/26/18

Kevin Gallagher, manager of ISS

Date

PATENT REEL: 044743 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 01/26/2018